South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 14, 2024, 11:42:40 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3010 General Bill, By Weeks, Robinson, Thigpen, Henegan, Gilliard, Henderson-Myers, R. Williams and Jefferson
Summary: Prisoners, calculation of time served

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 24-13-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
COMPUTATION OF TIME SERVED BY A PRISONER UNDER A COURT-IMPOSED SENTENCE, SO AS TO PROVIDE A
PRISONER MAY BE GIVEN FULL CREDIT AGAINST A SENTENCE FOR TIME SPENT UNDER GLOBAL POSITIONING
SYSTEM (GPS) MONITORING.

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
01/14/21
03/30/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
03/31/22
04/01/22
04/05/22
04/05/22

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 36)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, Henderson-Myers, R.Williams, Jefferson
Amended

Read second time (House Journal-page 7)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 8)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 9)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)

Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page 8)

Page 1 of 1



