South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 11:42:40 am

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 3010 General Bill, By Weeks, Robinson, Thigpen, Henegan, Gilliard, Henderson-Myers, R. Williams and Jefferson Summary: Prisoners, calculation of time served

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 24-13-40, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE COMPUTATION OF TIME SERVED BY A PRISONER UNDER A COURT-IMPOSED SENTENCE, SO AS TO PROVIDE A PRISONER MAY BE GIVEN FULL CREDIT AGAINST A SENTENCE FOR TIME SPENT UNDER GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM (GPS) MONITORING.

12/09/20	House	Prefiled
12/09/20	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)
01/12/21	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 36)
01/14/21	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Henegan
03/30/22	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)
03/31/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, Henderson-Myers, R.Williams, Jefferson
03/31/22	House	Amended
03/31/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 7)
03/31/22	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 8)
03/31/22	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 9)
04/01/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 1)
04/05/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/05/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Corrections and Penology (Senate Journal-page 8)